

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK'S OFFICE

Sep 01, 2016, 1:15 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

No. 92454-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOEL RAMOS,

Petitioner.

FILED
SEP 16 2016
WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT
E
k/h

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY

AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF JUVENILE LAW CENTER AND
TEAMCHILD IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER, JOEL RAMOS.

Marsha Levick
PA Bar # 22535
Juvenile Law Center
1315 Walnut Street, 4th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Tel: (215) 625-0551
Fax: (215) 625-2808
mlevick@jlc.org

George Yeannakis, WSBA# 5481
TeamChild
1225 South Weller Street
Suite 420
Seattle, WA 98144
Tel: (206) 322-2444
Fax: (206) 381-1742
George.yeannakis@teamchild.org

Counsel for *Amici Curiae*

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE..... 1

INTRODUCTION 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 4

 I. Graham And Miller Affirm The United States Supreme
 Court’s Recognition That Children Are Categorically
 Less Deserving Of The Harshest Forms Of Punishment 4

 II. Prior To Imposing A Harsh Adult Sentence On A Juvenile
 Offender, A Sentencer Must Consider The Youth’s Age
 And Age-Related Characteristics..... 7

CONCLUSION..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Federal Cases	
<i>Graham v. Florida</i> , 560 U.S. 48, 130 S. Ct. 2011, 176 L. Ed. 2d 825 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Miller v. Alabama</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 132 S. Ct. 2455, 183 L. Ed. 2d 407 (2012).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 543 U.S. 551, 125 S. Ct. 1183, 161 L. Ed. 2d 1 (2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sumner v. Shuman</i> , 483 U.S. 66, 107 S. Ct. 2716, 97 L. Ed. 2d 56 (1987).....	8
State Cases	
<i>State v. Law</i> , 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005).....	8
<i>State v. Lyle</i> , 854 N.W.2d 378 (Iowa 2014)	11
<i>State v. Ragland</i> , 836 N.W.2d 107 (Iowa 2013)	8
State Statutes	
RCW 9.94A.589.....	7, 8
Other Authorities	
Martin Guggenheim, <i>Graham v. Florida and a Juvenile’s Right to Age-Appropriate Sentencing</i> , 47 HARV. C.R.- C.L. L. REV. 457 (2012)	9, 12
